# CH \$240.00 678265

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM768311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paws & Pints, LLC		11/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paws & Pints I, LLC
Street Address:	185 NE Dartmoor Dr
City:	Waukee
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50263
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6782652	PAWS & PINTS
Registration Number:	6155452	PAWS & PINTS
Registration Number:	6901448	
Registration Number:	6066027	
Registration Number:	6059730	PAWS & PINTS
Serial Number:	88603647	MO'TAIL & SPAW
Serial Number:	88758167	
Serial Number:	90026097	P&P
Registration Number:	6860799	THE BONETIQUE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-218-7888

Email: docketing@goodhue.com

Correspondent Name: Goodhue, Coleman & Owens, P.C. Address Line 1: 12951 University Ave., Ste 201

Address Line 4: Clive, IOWA 50325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miranda Cyr

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0051

900732532

SIGNATURE:	/Miranda Cyr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=PAWS-PINTS-I-LLC_TRADEM/	ARKS-ASSIGNMENT - signed#page1.tif
source=PAWS-PINTS-I-LLC_TRADEMARKS-ASSIGNMENT - signed#page2.tif	
source=PAWS-PINTS-I-LLC_TRADEMARKS-ASSIGNMENT - signed#page3.tif	

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between:

Paws & Pints, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa and located at 2848 Prairie Rose Drive, Norwalk, Iowa 50211 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of the one part; and

Paws & Pints I, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa and located at 185 NE Dartmoor Dr, Waukee, Iowa 50263 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademarks set forth as follows (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Filed	Serial/Registration No.
PAWS & PINTS	October 25, 2018	Reg. No. 6782652
PAWS & PINTS	October 25, 2018	Reg. No. 6155452
PAWS & PINTS Logo	January 25, 2019	Reg. No. 6901448
PAWS & PINTS Logo	January 25, 2019	Reg. No. 6066027
PAWS & PINTS	January 25, 2019	Reg. No. 6059730
MO'TAIL & SPAW	September 4, 2019	Serial No. 88603647
YOUR BEST FRIEND'S BAR Logo	January 14, 2020	Serial No. 88758167
P&P	June 29, 2020	Serial No. 90026097
The Bonetique	April 2, 2021	Reg. No. 6860799

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademarks and all rights, title, and interests in and to said Trademarks in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto have agreed and presently agree as follows:

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor the sum of one US dollar.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the Trademarks, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the Trademarks are used and for which they are registered or pending,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement or misappropriations of the Trademarks. The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first written.

ASSIGNOR:
PAWS & PINTS, LLC
Signature: kyle casey
Printed Name: kyle casey
Title: Owner
ASSIGNEE:
PAWS & PINTS I, LLC
Signature: kyle casey
Printed Name: kyle casey
Title: Owner

# PAVS-PINTS-LLC\_TRADEMARKS-ASSIGNM ENT

Final Audit Report 2022-11-16

Created: 2022-11-16

By: Miranda Cyr (miranda@goodhue.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAF91uNOI9h71dYUKiIW3\_hXOk14OBT1DD

## "PAWS-PINTS-I-LLC\_TRADEMARKS-ASSIGNMENT" History

- Document created by Miranda Cyr (miranda@goodhue.com) 2022-11-16 9:16:01 PM GMT
- Document emailed to kyle casey (kyle@pawsandpintsdsm.com) for signature 2022-11-16 9:17:20 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kyle casey (kyle@pawsandpintsdsm.com) 2022-11-16 10:45:39 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by kyle casey (kyle@pawsandpintsdsm.com)
  Signature Date: 2022-11-16 10:46:08 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2022-11-16 10:46:08 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

**RECORDED: 11/16/2022**